
Week 2
Wednesday 15 Oct - Athletics Training
Thursday 16 Oct - Great NZ ShakeOut
Thursday 16 Oct - E pro 8 class rounds
Friday 17 Oct - E Pro 8 Class Rounds
Week 3
Monday 20 Oct - E Pro 8 - Syndicate
finals
Touch Rugby begins
Thursday 23 Oct - Teacher Strike Day
Friday 24 Oct - GetWi$e Programme
Friday 24 Oct - Innovation Expo
Week 4
Book Fair Week
Monday 27 Oct - Labour Day
Friday 31 Oct - GetWi$e Programme
Week 5
Wednesday 5 Nov - Y 5/6 Interschool
Athletics
Friday 7 Nov - Athletics PPD
Sunday 9 Nov - Kapiti half marathon

Term 4 is compulsory wide
brimmed hat wearing term. 

We hope you had a restful break! Our students are back and ready for what promises 
to be an incredibly busy and productive term.

Last term ended with a flurry of activity, and this term we’re hitting the ground running! A
huge focus will be on preparing for camp, which is now just around the corner.

Alongside that exciting preparation, we'll be diving deep into our learning: we have
assessments coming up to check on student progress, we'll begin athletics training, and
we'll be completing our Innovation Inquiry work and having a go at EPro 8 challenges. Of

course, all of this will be balanced with consistent, focused work in literacy and
mathematics.

Keep an eye on HERO for updates on learning and events!
We can't wait to see the growth and achievements this term brings!

Term 4 Update 2025

What’s On 

Te Moana Syndicate

to Remember

Week 6
Monday 10 Nov - Odd Sock Day
Tuesday 11 Nov - Inclusive whānau
Network
Friday 14 Nov - Kapa Haka Hui 12 - 3pm
Week 7
Friday 21 Nov - Whanau Fun
Week 8
Monday 24 Nov - Cultural Showcase
Week 9
Wednesday 3 Dec - Friday 5 Dec CAMP
Week 10
Wednesday 10 Dec - School Assembly
Wednesday 10 Dec - Class Visits
Week 11
Tuesday 16 Dec - Senior Prizegiving
Last Day of School 2025



We've successfully concluded our fundraising efforts for the upcoming
camp! A huge thank you goes out to the Te Moana teachers and the

small but mighty group of parent helpers who created so many valuable
fundraising opportunities.

These initiatives—like the hot cross bun selling, the Easter raffles, and
Midweek Munchies—have made a significant difference. Students who

actively participated in these events have seen a substantial decrease in
their individual camp fees.

Debbie in the office has now loaded everyone's remaining camp totals to
pay onto KINDO. 

Please log in and pay these final amounts as soon as possible.

Camp Update Term 4

Camp Fundraising

Te Moana Syndicate

Get ready—you'll be receiving a lot of important camp information over
the coming weeks, so please watch for updates!

The response to our request for help with camp transport was
fantastic! We may have enough drivers already, but we'll confirm with

you soon if your generous offer of help is no longer required.

At our first assembly, we had a great visit from a group of Year 7
students. They shared their own camp stories and gave the Year 5/6
students a chance to ask all their questions. The overall vibe from our
students is incredibly positive, and most are really looking forward to

the adventure.

We know it's natural for a few students to feel nervous about being
away from home. We are already talking with them about embracing a

positive growth mindset. We are focused on supporting all students so
they feel confident, know they're not alone, and have a 

truly memorable camp experience!

3 - 5 December


